(IC). The formula for this calculation is: (BT+I+IF-E+IC)/(I+IF+D+IC). “Interest credited on investment products” includes interest
paid on guaranteed investment contracts, funding agreements and other investment-only pension products. Similar to debt, these
products have a total fixed return and a fixed maturity date.

S-8

   For the Six
   Months Ended
   June 30,   For the Years Ended December 31,

   2006   2005   2004   2003   2002   2001

Ratio of earnings to fixed charges before interest
credited on investment products   10.9   11.1   9.5   7.5   4.5   3.2

Ratio of earnings to fixed charges   2.3   2.1   2.0   1.9   1.4   1.3

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table shows our consolidated capitalization as of June 30, 2006 (unaudited) and as adjusted for the sale of the
Notes offered hereby.

(1) If the Notes offered hereby aggregate between $350 million and $500 million, total debt as a percentage of total capitalization as
of June 30, 2006 would have been between 19.6% and 20.9%, respectively.

S-9

   As of June 30, 2006

   Percent of Total   Percent of Total
   Actual   Capitalization   As Adjusted   Capitalization(1)

Short-term debt   $ 424.4   5.2 %   $ 424.4   %
  % Senior Notes due   —   —
Long-term debt   894.2   11.0   894.2

  Total debt   1,318.6   16.2
Stockholders’ equity   6,844.7   83.8   6,844.7

Total capitalization   $ 8,163.3   100.0 %   $   100.0 %

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

   Our net proceeds from this offering are estimated to be approximately $   million after deducting underwriting
discounts and estimated offering expenses. We will use all or substantially all of these net proceeds to fund a portion of the
purchase price for our pending acquisition of WMA. The remainder of the net proceeds, if any, will be used for general corporate
purposes.

S-10

Table of Contents

SELECTED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

   The following table sets forth certain selected historical consolidated financial information of Principal Financial Group, Inc. We